
 

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO AGREEMENT 

 

 This “Amendment No. One to Agreement” is entered into this _______ day of ____________, 

2021, by and between the VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON (“Wellington”), a municipal corporation 

existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and Mainguy Environmental Care, Inc. DBA Mainguy 

Landscape Services,(“Contractor”) a corporation. 

 

RECITALS: 

 

 WHEREAS, Wellington and Mainguy Environmental Care, Inc. DBA Mainguy Landscape 

Services entered into an Agreement dated March 13, 2018 for Landscape Maintenance Services for 

Parks – Village Wide; 

 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement, which they entered into for the 

effective term of April 2, 2018 through April 1, 2021 with two (2) additional one (1) year renewal 

options . 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration and the mutual promises contained herein and other 

good and valuable consideration of which the parties hereto acknowledge, Wellington and the 

Contractor mutually agree as follows: 

 

1. The above Recitals are true and correct. 

 

2. The parties hereto hereby amend the agreement to reflect a change in the Scope of Services to add 

additional maintenance services for Wellington Environmental Preserve (Section 24) for twenty-four 

(24) services per year for $1,600.00 per service ($38,400.00 annually) and to add additional maintenance 

services of Peaceful Waters Sanctuary for twelve (12) services per year for $2,400.00 per service 

($28,800.00 annually).  Reference Mainguy Landscape Services Proposals dated May 5, 2021 and May 

19, 2021. An updated Verification Form is also attached denoting these additional maintenance areas.  

All other terms and conditions remain in full force and legal effect for the remainder of the term and 

incorporated herein. 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment No. One to 

the Agreement on the date above stated. 

 

WITNESS:                              MAINGUY ENVIRONMENTAL CARE, INC. 

       DBA MAINGUY LANDSCAPE SERVICES  
 

By:_____________________________        
                                                                         By:_______________________________ 

                                                     

Printed:_______________________                          As:_______________________________ 

 

                                                                    Print Name:________________________ 

 

                                                                      

Village of Wellington 

 

By:_________________________________ 

      Anne Gerwig, Mayor 













 Landscape Maintenance 

Cycle Verification Form

Count Description Location/Address Facility ID  8-32-2032

1 Berkshire Park 12181 Old Country Rd S 6

2 Wellington Community Park 3401 South Shore Blvd 9

3 Wellington Green Park 2175 Wellington Green Dr 11

4 Margate Park 12771 Buckland St 15

5 Boys & Girls Club 1080 Wellington Trce 22

6 OSR 12th Fairway 25

7 Azure Park 949 Azure Ave 26

8 Mystic Park 1100 Mystic Way 27

9 Pine Valley OSR 1465 Birkdale Dr 28

10 Essex Park 1250 Essex Dr 29

11 Brampton Cove Park 13446 Northumberland Cir 30

12 Park & Ride Park Wellington Green Dr. 31

13 Block Island Park 1210 Block Island Rd 32

14 OSR7 Block Island Rd 33

15 OSR8 Block Island Rd 34

16 Greenbriar Park 2975 Greenbriar Blvd 35

17 Primrose Park 1620 Primrose Ln 36

18 Wellington Rotary Peace Park 1825 Royal Fern Dr 37

19 OSR Essex Dr. 38

20 OSR 12600 Wellington Trace 39

21 Staimford Park 12599 Staimford Dr 40

22 Dorchester Park 1679 Dorchester Pl 41

23 Farmington Park 1611 Goodwood Ter 42

24 Field of Dreams Park 12800 Peconic Ct 43

25 Summerwood Circle Park 1073 Summerwood Cir 44

26 Amesbury Park 2100 Amesbury Cir 45

27 Goldenrod Park 1042 Goldenrod Rd 46

28 Yarmouth Park 13829 Sheffield St 47

29 Peaceful Waters 11676 Pierson Road 48

30 Public Works Storage Area 11700 Pierson Rd 49

31 OSR Forest Hill Blvd 50

32 Hawthorne Park Hawthorne Place and Veronica Ct 56

33 Foresteria Park 915 Foresteria Ave 98

34 Farm Lake State Rd & Stribling Way 117

35 Village Park 11700 Pierson Rd 122

36 Tiger Shark Cove 13800 Greenbriar Blvd 124

37 Olympia Park 9830 Stribling Way 125

38 OSR6 Forest Hill Blvd 131

39 OSR 5 Forest Hill Blvd 132

NEIGHBORHOOD PARKS, COMMUNITY PARKS, OPEN SPACE RESERVES AND MISC AREAS

  Area Mowed/Maintained

Check ( √ ) and enter the date 

the cut was completed.  

Enter Zero (0) if not completed.

(example)

Including Amendment One



 Landscape Maintenance 

Cycle Verification Form

40 Section 24 Flying Cow Ranch Rd 133

41 OSR (adjacent to Boat ramp) Forest Hill Blvd 134

42 Section 24 (additional services) Flying Cow Ranch Rd (24 annual services) 133

43 Peaceful Waters  (additional services) 11676 Pierson Road (12 annual services) 48

Signature Date

Facility ID

#9

Facility ID

Please complete for any areas not completed

Neighborhood Parks, Community Parks, Open Space Reserves & Mics. Areas

Wellington Community Park

Neighborhood Parks, Community Parks, Open Space Reserves & Mics. Areas




